

PC. No. 36/17

VIRENDER KHANNA & ORS. VS STATE & ORS.

31.05.2018

Work suspended today by Shahdara Bar Association.

Present: Sh. Rahul, son of the plaintiff.

None for respondent.

It appears that service of respondent No.2 and proposed L.Rs to the deceased/respondent No.4 is still due. Process issued has not been returned back, regarding respondent No.2. Issue fresh process on PF/RC/Copies/Dasti and service of respondent No.2 be effected through the judicature of Ld. District Judge, Ghaziabad U.P. Proposed L.Rs be also served on PF/RC/Copies, for 13.08.2018. Steps within fifteen days.

Proposed amended memo of parties, giving therein the address of the proposed L.Rs to the deceased/defendant No.2 is filed.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/31.05.2018