

PC. No. 36/17

VIRENDER KHANNA & ORS. VS STATE & ORS.

18.10.2018

Present: Sh. Brij Pal Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Arun Kumar proxy for Adil Alvi, Ld. Counsel with
respondent No.2.
Sh.Ramesh and Ms.Pammi proposed L.Rs of
deceased/Respondent No.4 Smt. Anita are present.

It is stated that respondent No.2 would file objection during the course of the day with copy to Sh. Singh in advance and against receipt. Put up for objections/further consideration on 11.02.2019. Proposed L.Rs may file objection/no objection if desired. It shall be last opportunity.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.10.2018