

PC No.36/17

Virender Khanna & Ors. v. State & Ors.

30.07.2019

Present : Sh. Brij Pal Singh, Id. counsel alongwith
petitioners.

Sh. Bikash Vishwakarma, Ld. counsel for
respondent No.2.

None for other respondents on call at 11.20 AM.

Affidavits of evidence of PWs Sh. Virender
Khanna & Sh. Mahender Khanna are filed. Copies given.

Examination-in-chief of PW1&2 recorded and their
cross-examination is deferred for the reasons stated therein.

Put up on 27.11.2019 for RPE. PWs shall be
present.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 30.07.19