

PC. No. 36/17
VIRENDER KHANNA ETC. VS STATE

27.11.2019

Present: Sh. Brij Pal, Ld. Counsel with petitioner
Sh. Gaurav Patel proxy for Sh. Bikash Vishwakarma, Ld.
Counsel for respondent No.2.

Matter is due for cross-examination of PW.1, present and PW.2 not present in the court. Time is sought on the ground that main counsel for respondent No.2 is not available due to demise of his father in law on 23.11.2019, even time is sought for filing affidavit of another PW namely Sh. Mahinder Singh while supplying copies thereof to the other side in advance and against receipt, for 15.04.2020. Vakalatnama of Sh. Vishwakarma be affixed with Welfare Stamp.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/27.11.2019