

PC NO. 36/17
VIRENDER KHANNA ETC.
VS.
STATE

23.02.2021

Present : Petitioner no. 1 in person.

Sh. Bikash Vishwakarma, Ld. Counsel for
respondent no.2.

None else.

At request, put up for PE on **07.06.2021**.

Raghubir Singh
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/23.02.2021