

PC 36/17
VIRENDER KHANNA ETC
Vs.
STATE

18.01.2024

The matter is taken today since 17.01.2024 was declared a Holiday.

Present : Mr. Hitik Malhan, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents.

The matter is fixed for RE.

However, counsel for the petitioner submits that neither till date they have been supplied with advance copy of affidavit of evidence nor anyone has appeared for the respondents today.

One last and final opportunity is granted to respondents to lead RE, failing which their right to lead RE shall be closed.

Put up for RE on **04.03.2024**.

Let advance copy of affidavit of evidence of respondent's witnesses be supplied to opposite party at least 15 days prior to NDOH.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.01.2024