

PC 36/17
VIRENDER KHANNA ETC
Vs.
STATE

10.07.2025

Present : Mr. Ankit Chaudhary, Ld. Proxy counsel for
petitioners.

Mr. Adil Alvi, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2.
(Joined through VC)

Respondent no.2 in person.

The matter is fixed for addressing arguments on the
application u/O XVIII Rule 17 CPC filed on behalf of the
respondent no.2.

However, adjournment sought by Ld. Proxy counsel
for the petitioners to address the arguments.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **13.10.2025**
along-with the connected matter.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/10.07.2025